Type 735P, Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
High Frequency, Wrap and Fill
The 735P series is designed and manufactured for use in many
demanding power applications.  They are non-inductively wound
using the most reliable metallized polypropylene �lm available.
A wide range of capacitance values, voltage ratings, lead
terminations and sizes o�er the designer an array of options to
best meet the form, �t and function requirements speci�ed.

Special
Construction
Part Numbering System
Type 735P, Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
High Frequency, Wrap and Fill
Dimensions
1 & 2 µF 100 Vdc ratings are No. 22 AWG wire .025 [.635] Nominal Diameter
D Max < .700 [17.78], No. 20 AWG wire .032 [.812] Nominal Diameter
D Max ≥ .700 [17.78], No. 18 AWG wire .040 [1.016] Nominal Diameter
0.0320.032
L1 = L2 + 0.312 (7.9)
ESR
(mΩ)
20 Khz
to
100 Khz
Maximum Ripple Current
(Arms ) at 20 Khz
Case Temperature (2) atCase Size
CAP Catalog Part D L +25°C +35°C +45°C +55°C +65°C +75°C +85°C
(μF) Number Inches [MM] Inches [MM]
100 VDC
 1.0   735P105X9100L   0.531 [13.49]   0.750 [19.05]   15.0   9.2   8.5   7.8  7.0   6.0   4.9   4.5
 2.0   735P205X9100L   0.596 [15.14]   0.938 [23.81]   12.0   10.8  10.0   9.1   8.2   7.0   5.8  5.3
 3.0   735P305X9100L   0.717 [18.21]   0.938 [23.81]   11.0   12.1   11.2   10.3   9.2   8.0   6.5   5.9
 5.0   735P505X9100L   0.733 [18.62]   1.250 [31.75]   10.0   13.8  12.7   11.6   10.4   9.0   7.4   6.7
 10.0   735P106X9100L   0.898 [22.81]   1.500 [38.10]   9.0   15.0   15.0   14.2   12.7   11.0   9.0   8.2
 20.0   735P206X9100L   1.000 [25.40]   2.250 [57.15]   8.0   15.0   15.0   15.0   15.0   13.6   11.1   10.0
 30.0   735P306X9100L   1.200 [30.48]   2.250 [57.15]   6.0   15.0   15.0   15.0   15.0   15.0   12.4   11.4
200 VDC
 1.0   735P105X9200L   0.512 [13.01]   1.250 [31.75]   20.0   7.3   7.3   7.3   7.3   7.2   5.9   5.4
 2.0   735P205X9200L   0.698 [17.73]   1.250 [31.75]   15.0   12.0   12.0   11.3   10.1   8.7   7.1   6.5
 3.0   735P305X9200L   0.747 [18.97]   1.500 [38.10]   13.0   15.0   13.8  12.6   11.3   9.8  8.0   7.3
 5.0   735P505X9200L   0.862 [21.89]   1.750 [44.45]   11.0   15.0   15.0   14.7   13.1   11.4   9.3   8.5
 10.0   735P106X9200L   1.030 [26.16]   2.250 [57.15]   9.0   15.0   15.0   15.0   15.0   13.8  11.3   10.3
 20.0   735P206X9200L   1.440 [36.58]   2.250 [57.15]   6.0   15.0   15.0   15.0   15.0   15.0   14.1   12.8
400 VDC
 1.0   735P105X9400L   0.713 [18.11]   1.500 [38.10]   19.0   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   7.8  7.1
 2.0   735P205X9400L   0.895 [22.73]   1.750 [44.45]   15.0   15.0   15.0   15.0   13.4   11.6   9.5   8.7
 3.0   735P305X9400L   1.086 [27.58]   1.750 [44.45]   12.0   15.0   15.0   15.0   15.0   13.1   10.7   9.8
 5.0   735P505X9400L   1.192 [30.28]   2.250 [57.15]   10.0   15.0   15.0   15.0   15.0   15.0   12.5   11.4
 10.0   735P106X9400L   1.668 [42.37]   2.250 [57.15]   6.0   15.0   15.0   15.0   15.0   15.0   15.0   14.1
Terminal Style H - Units with Terminal Lugs
                                                                                                                                             L2       100 VDC
 1.0   735P105X9100H   0.531 [13.49]   0.875 [22.23]  1.325 (33.66)  15.0   10.3   9.5   8.7   7.8  6.7   5.5   5.0
 2.0   735P205X9100H   0.596 [15.14]   1.062 [26.97]  1.522 (38.66)  12.0   12.0   11.0   10.0   8.9   7.8  6.3   5.8
 3.0   735P305X9100H   0.717 [18.21]   1.062 [26.97]  1.522 (38.66)  11.0   13.3   12.3   11.2   10.0   8.7   7.1   6.5
 5.0   735P505X9100H   0.733 [18.62]   1.375 [34.93]  1.794 (45.60)  10.0   14.8  13.7   12.5   11.2   9.7   7.9   7.2
 10.0   735P106X9100H   0.898 [22.81]   1.625 [41.28]  2.105 (53.47)  9.0   17.8  16.5   15.0   13.5   11.7   9.5   8.7
 20.0   735P206X9100H   1.000 [25.40]   2.375 [60.33]  2.841 (72.16)  8.0   21.6   20.0   18.3   16.4   14.2   11.6   10.6
 30.0   735P306X9100H   1.200 [30.48]   2.375 [60.33]  2.841 (72.16)  6.0   24.3   22.5   20.5   18.4   15.9   13.0   11.9
200 VDC
 1.0   735P105X9200H   0.512 [13.00]   1.375 [34.93]  1.794 (45.60)  20.0   7.3   7.3   7.3   7.3   7.3   6.4   5.8
 2.0   735P205X9200H   0.698 [17.73]   1.375 [34.93]  1.794 (45.60)  15.0   14.3   13.3   12.1   10.8  9.4   7.7   7.0
 3.0   735P305X9200H   0.747 [18.97]   1.625 [41.28]  2.054 (52.17)  13.0   15.9   14.7   13.5   12.0   10.4   8.5   7.8
 5.0   735P505X9200H   0.862 [21.89]   1.875 [47.63]  2.294 (58.27)  11.0   18.3   17.0   15.5   13.9   12.0   9.8  8.9
 10.0   735P106X9200H   1.030 [26.16]   2.375 [60.33]  2.841 (72.16)  9.0   22.4   20.7   18.9   16.9   14.6   12.0   10.9
 20.0   735P206X9200H   1.440 [36.58]   2.375 [60.33]  2.841 (72.16)  6.0   27.4   25.4   23.2   20.7   17.9   14.7   13.4
400 VDC
 1.0   735P105X9400H   0.713 [18.11]   1.625 [41.28]  2.054 (52.17)  19.0   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   8.3   7.5
 2.0   735P205X9400H   0.895 [22.73]   1.875 [47.63]  2.294 (58.27)  15.0   15.0   15.0   15.0   14.2   12.3   10.0   9.1
 3.0   735P305X9400H   1.086 [27.58]  1.875 [47.63]  2.294 (58.27)  12.0   21.1   19.5   17.8  15.9   13.8  11.3   10.3
 5.0   735P505X9400H   1.192 [30.28]   2.375 [60.33]  2.841 (72.16)  10.0   24.4   22.6   20.6   18.5   16.0   13.1   11.9
 10.0   735P106X9400H   1.668 [42.37]   2.375 [60.33]  2.841 (72.16)  6.0   30.0   27.8  25.4   22.7   19.7   16.1   14.7
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
Type 735P, Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
High Frequency, Wrap and Fill
Notes:  (1) Part Numbers listed are for a capacitance tolerance of ± 10 %. To speci�y ± 5 % tolerance, change the “X9” in the Part Number to “X5”. (2) The peak current pulse